Amendment No. d 10 Agreement No. 2017-00359-HR/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NGO 4 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND HOLCOMB LAW OFFICE

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this | S\i’hday of

e NS~ » 2019, by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafier the “County™)
and Holcomb Law Office {hereafter the “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into the

Agreement No. 2017-0059-HR/MM (the Agreement) to provide for the Contractor's provision of
tabor relation consulling services; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 of the Agreement allows parlies to amend the Agreement by an
instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | 1o the Agreement replaced Exhibit A: Amendment No, 2
t0 the Agreement extended the term to December 16, 2018: and Amendment No. 3 10 the
Agreement cxtended the term to December 16. 2019, and increased the compensalion payable o

the Contractor. By this Amendment No. 4 the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement
(@ December 16, 2020, and replace Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

. Section 3.A.1 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-OfT), EXHIBIT A is replaced in its
entirety with the attached EXHIBIT A (Second Revised Price Structure),

i

Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph b is inserted to read:

b. By Amendment No. 4 tg this Apreement. 1he
lerm of this Agreement is extended from
Becember 16. 2019 1o December 16. 2020,

[

All other provisions of this Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment Nos. |. 2. 3 and this Amendment Na. 4 shall remain in full force and ctfect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. {lie parties have executed this Amendment as of the date

of last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

(ZLLIEL L u/] )'f/.{_-— Dae: [/ & - VT /9
Wdtherine Miller = 7 /
Santa Fe County Manager




smendment No. 4 o Agrecnent Ma. 2017-0039-HR/MM

Apnraved o lorm:
f_.—*

/
o 77
N . vy nﬂ e A Dite: 73/00(]F
Rachel A, Brown 7
[nterim Santa Fe County Altomey

Finance Division:

W/ Date: /2/2/ 7

= el =t =
viary L. Girdd
Fynance [Dreclor

CONTRACTOR

T)’}MLZJ'—L(FPLQWL}"‘ Date: _lg’l|'!f07

==
lgnulure

T™he B H'o(conuB,—L)ras-:'Jebcl’_

S5t name and inle

o e e s e




1-3
H

Amendment Mo, 4 o Agreement No, 200 7-0039-HR/MM

EXHIBIT A
(Second Revised Price Struciure)
Collective bargaining and legal services shall be billed at $135.00 per hour.
Administrative Services will be billed at $40.00 per houwr.
Gross Receipts lax will be billed monthly for all services provided,

Mileage is billed as per NIVISA 1978 Section 10-3-5 (D), 80% of the Internal Revenue

service standard mileage rate set lanuary | of the previous year for each mile traveled in a
privately owned vehicle,

Aclual expenses for lodging, if required, large volume copies, postage, etc.: and any other
related expenses.

A minimum on-site charze of two hours js charged for all on-site visits.




